• If a plant can capture 1 million metric tons

per year of CO2 and costs $300 million

upfront, the upfront capital cost is $300.00

per MT of capacity per year [$300 million / 1

million MTPA capacity].

• A capital recovery factor (CRF, expressed as

an annual percentage rate) is then applied to

the $300/MTPA capacity fi gure to calculate

the investment-related cost per metric ton

captured. If the CRF is 10% per year, for

example, the investment-related cost per

metric ton captured is $30/MT captured

[$300/MTPA x 10%/year].

• The CRF is derived by solving for an annual

dollar amount of net operating cash fl ow that

is suffi cient to pay three items: (i) principal

and interest on loans amortized over the

life of borrowings, (ii) income taxes, and (iii)

returns of and on equity investment during

the expected life of the equipment. Two

CRFs were used in this study, 13% and

16%, for sensitivity purposes.

Table 1: CO2 purity vs capture cost estimate by industry

CO2 Purity
Concentration of

captured CO2

Main

Equipment

Needed

Industry

Average

Estimated

Cost $/ton

Range of Cost

Estimates

$/ton

High Pure CO2

Compression &

dehydration only

Gas Processing $14 $11 - $16

Ethanol $17 $12 - $30

Ammonia $17 $15 -$21

Medium 16 – 50% Amine CO2

separation

equipment plus

compression

Chemicals $30 $19 - $40

Hydrogen $44 $36 - $57

Refi neries $56 $43 - $68

Cement $56 $40 - $75

Steel $59 $55 - $64

Petrochemicals $59 $57 - $64

Low
~13 – 15% Coal Power Plant $56 $46 - $60

~4% Gas Power Plant $57 $53 - $63

DETERMINATION OF THE CARBON CAPTURE COST

Cost of Capital Expenditures

for Equipment

G
R

E
A

T
 P

L
A

IN
S

 I
N

S
T

IT
U

T
E

T

R
A

N
S

P
O

R
T

 I
N

F
R

A
S

T
R

U
C

T
U

R
E

 F
O

R
 C

A
R

B
O

N
 C

A
P

T
U

R
E

 A
N

D
 S

T
O

R
A

G
E

A6

Currently, most carbon capture projects

generally use similar equipment components.

The main operating portions, and generally

the most expensive portions, of these carbon

capture systems for high-concentration CO2

sources are:

• equipment that separates the CO2 from other

gases in a mixed inlet gas stream (amine